Raychem Circuit Protection Products
Gas Discharge Tubes
Two electrode devices for ungrounded circuitsFigure G1
PolySwitch Device
Telecom
Line
(A) (A’)
(B) (B’)

Voltage
@ 100V/s
± 20%Tolerance @ 1kV/µs
Impulse
Sparkover
Voltage
Part Number
75 450 550 <52 20
90 450 550 <52 20
140 500 600 <80 20
150 500 600 <80 20
GTCX25-XXXM-R02 200 600 700 <135 20
GTCX26-XXXM-R05 230 600 700 <135 20
GTCX28-XXXM-R05 250 600 700 <135 20
GTCX28-XXXM-R10 260 700 800 <135 20
GTCX28-XXXM-R20** 300 800 900 <150 20
GTCX35-XXXM-R05 350 900 1000 <150 20
GTCX36-XXXM-R10 400 900 1000 <150 20
GTCX37-XXXM-R10 420 900 1000 <150 20
GTCX38-XXXM-R10 470 1050 1150 <150 20

Impulse
Discharge
Current
8x20µs
10 hits
10x700µs
10 hits @ 1MHz
Impulse
Withstand
Voltage Capacitance
Part Number @ 100V†
Insulation
Resistance
8x20µs
300 hits
GTCX25-XXXM-R02 2.5kA 100A 2.5Arms <1pF 10,000 (MΩ) All Devices
GTCX26-XXXM-R05 5kA 100A 5Arms <1pF 10,000 (MΩ) All Devices
GTCX28-XXXM-R05 5kA 100A 5Arms <1pF 10,000 (MΩ) All Devices
GTCX28-XXXM-R10 10kA 100A 10Arms <1pF* 10,000 (MΩ) All Devices
GTCX28-XXXM-R20 20kA 100A 20Arms <1.5pF 10,000 (MΩ) All Devices
GTCX35-XXXM-R05 5kA 100A 5Arms <1pF 10,000 (MΩ) All Devices
GTCX36-XXXM-R10 10kA 200A 10Arms <1pF 10,000 (MΩ) All Devices
GTCX37-XXXM-R10 10kA 200A 10Arms <1pF 10,000 (MΩ) All Devices
GTCX38-XXXM-R10 10kA 200A 10Arms <1pF 10,000 (MΩ) All Devices
Impulse
Discharge
Current
8x20µs

boards, etc. Too much downward pressure may force the short circuit spring through the thin insulation tube creating a shorted condition.
Installation
Part Numbering System
GT C S 2 3 - 231 M - R 01 - 2
Packaging
2 = Tape & reel
Nothing = Tray packaging
Surge Rating
01 = 8x20µs 1kA, 10 hits
02 = 8x20µs 2.5kA, 10 hits
05 = 8x20µs 5kA, 10 hits
10 = 8x20µs 10kA, 10 hits
20 = 8x20µs 20kA, 10 hits
Product Family Designator
R = R series
Tolerance of 20% on DC Switch Voltage
DC Switch Voltage of 230V (at 100V/s)
Diameter
3 = 3mm
5 = 5mm
6 = 6mm
8 = 8mm
2 Electrode Device
Lead Configuration
A = Axial Leads
N = No leads
(Parts with no leads are not solderable and are meant for insertion into magazine clips.)
S = Surface-mount
Ceramic
GasTube
Two Electrode GDT - Example Part Number for R Series Devices
NOTE: GTCS23-XXXM-R01 parts available only in surface-mount and tape and reel packaging
RoHS Compliant, ELV Compliant HF Halogen Free - 9 -
35 R 05 GN
Year and Week of Manufacture
G = First half of 2004
N = Week 14
Per manufacturer’s lot number system
8x20µs 10 hits Surge Current (05=5kA)
Product Family Designator
R = R series
Voltage Designator (35 = 350V)
Manufacturer’s mark
Marking Reference Guide - Example
Warning :
• Operation beyond the maximum ratings or improper use may result in device damage and possible electrical arcing and flame.
• The devices are intended for protection against occasional overvoltage fault conditions and should not be used when repeated fault conditions
or prolonged trip events are anticipated.
• Device performance can be impacted negatively if devices are handled in a manner inconsistent with recommended electronic, thermal, and
mechanical procedures for electronic components.
NOTES: GTCS23-XXXM-R01 parts will have no marking.
Devices with no leads (GTCNxx-xxxx-xx) are not able to be soldered as their electrodes are Nickel plated.
They should be installed by insertion into a magazine clip.
Part Numbering System ... Cont’d
GT C R 3 8 - 231   M - R 10 - FS - 2
Packaging
2 = Tape & reel
Nothing = Tray packaging
FS = solder pellet fail short mechanism on top
FS2 = solder pellet fail short mechanism on bottom
FT = plastic fail short mechanism on top
Surge Rating
05 = 8x20µs 5kA, 10 hits
10 = 8x20µs 10kA, 10 hits
Product Family Designator
R = R series
Tolerance of 20% on DC Switch Voltage
DC Switch Voltage of 230V (at 100V/s)
Diameter
5 = 5mm
6 = 6mm
7 = 7mm
8 = 8mm
3 Electrode Device
Lead Configuration
A = Axial Leads
N = No leads
 (Parts with no leads are not solderable and are meant for insertion into magazine clips.)
R = Radial Leads
S = Surface-mount
T = T-shape Leads
Ceramic
GasTube
Three Electrode GDT - Example Part Number for R Series Devices
PolySwitch, Raychem, SiBar, TE Logo and Tyco Electronics are trademarks. All information, including
illustrations, is believed to be reliable. Users, however, should independently evaluate the suitability of each
product for their application. Tyco Electronics Corporation makes no warranties as to the accuracy or
completeness of the information, and disclaims any liability regarding its use. Tyco Electronics’ only
obligations are those in the Tyco Electronics Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale for this product, and in
no case will Tyco Electronics be liable for any incidental, indirect, or consequential damages arising from the
sale, resale, use, or misuse of the product. Specifications are subject to change without notice. In addition,
Tyco Electronics reserves the right to make changes without notification to Buyer—to materials or processing
that do not affect compliance with any applicable specification.
© 2009 Tyco Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved. RCP0043E.0409
Raychem Circuit Protection Product Headquarters
308 Constitution Drive, Building H
Menlo Park, CA USA 94025-1164
Tel : (800) 227-7040, (650) 361-6900
Fax : (650) 361-4600
www.circuitprotection.com.hk (Chinese)
www.tycoelectronics.com/japan/raychem (Japanese)
SOUTH AMERICA
Brazil
Tel : 55-11-5181-4788
Fax : 55-11-5181-4790
Tel : 55-11-2103-6090
Fax : 55-11-2103-6216
ASIA / PACIFIC
Japan
Tel : 81-44-900-5110